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No.22 
G.N.No.170j1995. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Government Gazette 
Published by Authority 

26th A ril 1995 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following officer with effect from 
13th January, 1995, is hereby notlfied:-

NAME 
MR D.K. WADHAWAN 

DEPARTMENT OF A~DIT 

FROM 

Auditor 
$13434-14946 p.a. 
(AP - 5/6) 

TO 

Senior Auditor 
$15270-15918 p.a. 
(AP - 7) 

Any officer of tbe Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
under section 25 of tbe Public Service Act 1951-1979. Appeals 
should be based on one or other grounds set out in section 25(2) 
of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) 
of appeal to the Public Service COin.'llissloner wi thin seven (7) 
days after the date of this gazette. 

DATED tbis 13th day of February, 1995. 

OBEIRA MENKE 
, ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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Deterrr,2nation of the Beneficiaries of t.be Estate of the Late 
Gina Dame 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Gina Dame had been de'termined by the decision of the Nauru 

Lands Commi t t ee (or its predecessor the Lands Commi t t.ee) 1:0 be the 
owner o:f ehe following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 'NO: LAN'Tl : LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Aiwo 330 p.l Anijo 63/90 1/24 
Anibar-e 144 p.l A1:ibenar 63/90 112-1 
Buada 13 p .1 Eate1:eow 10/83 1/24 
Buada 32 p.l Ija1:i 63/90 1/24 
Buada 101 p.l Eateigadeia 63/90 1/24 
Buadr- 339 c.l Anoreo 65/90 1(24 
Buada 340 p .. l Ea1:eidibeiwa 65/90 1/24 
Buada 254 c. 1 Anoreo 65/90 1/24 
M:ener;. l13 c.l Eatetam 65/90 1/24 
Mene:-1 1:16 c.l lrebedi 65/90 1/24 
Menel: EEl c .. l Atowedudu 65/90 1/24 
Men.::::. r;"'? _..:...., p.l Ibea 73/77 1/24 
Yc.ren 33a p.1 Atubv,:inumor 63/9C 1/24 
Bai::i 149 c .. l Daradae 73 '77 /. 1/6 
Bai:i :l91 p.l Eatetowak 73/77 1/6 
Bliad~ ry~ p.l Edageang 10/83 li6 v, 

Bu~da 36 p~l Ijuae 73/77 1/6 
Buada -10 P.l Aujo 73/77" , I ~ 

• , t:) 

3uada" :;; 0 2; p.l Aniraeoe 73/77 1/6 
Buada 265 c·. l Adungiaunger 73/77 li6 
Buad" '? ,-, ""'" 

.... Of c.l Oebueb::.n 73/77 1/6 
Buada 296 , 

Adung~dunger 73/77 1/6 _ .. 
B:.:ad3. 3";8 ,~. ~ Aromwemwe 73/77 116 
De:l~g:nnod:1 125 ;:.1 Denigomodu 73/77 1/6 
Mene:: 21.5 p.l Idageang 4/81 1/6 
l;ab0i? B2 ' , 'C.,L Imwenom 73/77 1/6 
lJab:.:>;?' 84 c.l Imwenom 73177 1/6 
Ua~oe 93 c.l Bwiden 73177 li6 
Fabo-e 94 

, 
C.J. Bwiden 73/77 1/6 

Buada ' -~ 1.01 p.l Atebobo 73/77 1/30 
Buada ,--• I I p.l Boromama 73/77 1/30 
Buada 262 c.l Ijaranapo 73/77 " 1/30 
Buada 263 c~l Aiga 73/77 1/30 
Buada 269 c.l Bitiati 12/76 1/'30 
Buada 283 e .. 1 ljanmara 73/77 1/30 
Denigomodu 37 c.l Atoeaeow 73/77 1/30 
Deni",.omodu 64 p.l Atebobo 73/77 1/30 
Denigomodu 109 c.l Ariyeyen 73/77 1/30 
l?enigomodu 145 c.l Anpudu 73/77 1/30 
Denigomodu 264 c.l Atore, Eatoquanni 73/77 1/30 
Denigomodu 284 c.l Ar.i:l'eyen 73/77 1/30 
Buada 189 p.l Anabato 73/77 1/60 
Denigomodu 124 c.l Denigomodu 73/82 1/12 
Menen 258 p.l Maeow 73/77 1/48 
Menen 389 p.l Eatetebawo 73/77 1/48 

G 

Q 
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26th April, 1995 Nauru 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

~. The 
or 'the 
(a) in 

Nauru Lands Commit'tee has de'termined that 'the beneficiaries 
Estate of the late Gina Dameare:-
respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE NO: LAND: . 
Aiw6 330 Anijo L,indy S. , (Timothy Dame 1/24 

T/ee 
'Anibare 144 Atibenar As for .portion No.33G p.l Aiwo 
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-
Buada 32 Ijati -do-
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-
Buada-.. 339 Anoreo -do-
Buada 340· Ea'tei'dibeiwa -do-
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-
Menen 113 Eatetam -do-
Menen 116 Irebedi -do-" - .. ~ ~ 

J.lenen 118 Atowedudu -do-
Menen 233 Ibea -do-
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-

Bai"ti 149 Da;radae Lindy S. (Timothy Dame 1/6 
T/ee 

Bai;;! 191 Eatetowak As fro portion No.149 c.l Baiti 
Buads. 37 Idageang -do-
Buada 86 Ijuae -do- , 
Buana llO Aujo -do-
Buada 202 Aniraeoeo -do"" 
Buadp. 268 Adungidunger -do-
Buada 287 Oebuebin -do-
Buade 296 Adungidunger -do-
Buada 348 Aromwemwe -do-
Denigomodu 125 Denigomodu -do-
Menel1 :215 Idageang -do-
Daboe 82 lrowenom -do-
Uaboe 84 Imwenom -do-
Uaboe 93 Bwiden -do-
Uaboe 94 Bwiden -do-
Buada 157 Atebobo Lindy S. (Timothy Dame 1/30 

T/ee 

Buada 117 Bororoaroa As for portion No.157 p.l Buada 
Buada 262 Ijaranapo -do-
Buada 263 Aiga -do-
Buada 269 Bitiati -do-
Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-
Denigomodu 37 A'toeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-
Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-
Denigomodu 145 Anpudu -do-
Denigomodu 264 Atore, Eatoquanni -do-
Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen -do-

Buada 189 Anabato Lindy S. ,(Timothy Dame 1/60 
T/ee 

Denigoroodu 124 Denigomodu Lindy S. (Timothy Dame 
T/ee 1/12 
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No. 22- . ____ 26tb Apri 1, 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 172 11995 (cont'd) 

Menen 

Menen 

258 Maeow 

J ' 

389 EateT.abawo 
;1 ~ 

'. Lindy S. (Timothy Dame 
T/ee 1/48 

As for portion No.258 p.l Menen 

Lindy S,te.ph~n will remain the Trustee for Timothy Dame until 
he reaGh the age of I6_years. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate 
may appeal to the Supreme court Registry within 21 days of 

,_ . the~publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

t AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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LANDS 
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPS 

.-

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Soction 3(:,1) of the Lands Act 1976, 
His Excellency the Acting President on M.a1'ch, 31st. 1995, approved the following transfers 
below: 

DISTRICT PORT NO; TYPE~(j:F---WAlfE OF -~GAZ PRESENT SHARE PROPOSED 
LAND: LAND: N.O; OIVNER: , OWNEH; 

Anibare 230 p.l Ijuwokoe 89/91 'reddy Dabuae 1/8 Pres N. Ekwona 
Uaboe 137 p.l Mapweo 41/88 Teddy Dabuae 1/8 Pres N. Ekwona 
Baiti 199 p.1 Betio 89/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/4 Pres N. l';kwona 
Nibok 122 p.l Anibaro 89/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/6 Pres N. Ekwona 
Nibok . 98 p.1 Eamen 89/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/20 Pres N •.. Ekwona 
Nibok 80 p.l Ati 89/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/90 Pres N. Ekwona 
Nlbok 79 p.1 Amero 89/9]' Teddy Dabuae 7/80 Pres N. Ekwona 
Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 3/92 Teddy Dabuae 1/20 Pres N. Hwona 
Nibok 47 p.l 89/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/10 Pres N. Ekwona 
Nibok 36 p.1 89/91 Teddy Dabuue, ·1/10 ·Pres N. Ekwon'a 
Nibok 11 p.l 11/91 Teddy Dabuae 1/10 Pres N. El{wona 

AKElDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAUEU LANDS COMMITTEE 

.: 

{ 

auru 

SHARE: 

1/8 
1/8 
1/4 
1/6 
1/20 -':, 
1/90 I 

7/80 
J.i 

1/20 
1/10 
1/1(1 ... 
1/10 ' 

~~ 

~t 

'" -
' . 
. ! 

" 



I. 

-6'- --------
No.22 26th April, 1995 

G.N.No_ ---~~-: 
," ~ __ 'roo _ ~ - . 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate Of the Late 
Detea Amwano of Yaren District. 

ESTA1'E 
• 1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 

Detea Amwano ~had been_ ctet:ermiped by -the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee Cor its predecessor the Lands Commi 'Ctee) 
to be the owner of the ,following lands:-. ~ 

" 

DISTRICT: PORT TYP.E OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 86 c.l Eateamwit 43/80 
Baiti 118 c.l Aeonun 43/80 
Baiti 124 c_.l Aquabab 43/80 
Baiti 127 c.l Aetokonabo 43/80 
Ewa 85 p.l Akoro 43/80 
Uaobe 7 p.l Akoro 43/80 
Uaboe 23 p.1 Akoro 43/80 
Anibare 341 p.l Mockin 50/83 
Baiti 21 p.l En- 34/83 
Baiti 42 p.l Bedio 34/83 
Baiti 43 p.l Enok 34/83 
Baiti 56 p.l Anemere 34/83 
Baiti 63 p.l Uareo 34/83 
Baiti 85 p.l ibori 34/83 
Baiti 136 c.l Daradae 34/83 
Baiti 144 c.l Bogetubon 34/83 
Baiti 163 c.l Eatetowong 34/83 
Baiti 207 p.l Urra 34/83 
Denigomodu 2 p.1 ldi:.r..;:.;e 34/83 
Mibok 93 p.l Marawa 34/83 
Nibok 145 c.l Uba"'Cit.i 34;83 
Nibok 169 c.l Anakawiduwa 34/83 
Uaboe 24 p.l 34/83 
Uaboe 31 p.1 Areni 34/83 
Uaboe 44 i Mockin 34/83 p.~ 

Uaboe 135 p.1 Aemwar 34/83 
Baiti 33 p .1 Abongobong ·13/80 
Baiti 185 p.l Betio 43/80 
Baiti 193 p.l Anoe 43/80 
Ewa 163 p.l Ibori 43/80 
Uaboe 126 p.1 Aemwar 48/80 
Baiti 78 p .1 Adeta 34/83 
Baiti 91 c.l Ataflgain 31/83 
Baiti 99 c.l r"';.:.l<lW1 :,;:.;:":::. 31/83 
Baiti 110 G.1 An.:! f:,-i*'1 m.iY<'O 31/83 
Baiti 206 p.l Ea1:etowae, 

Ibogetubon. 34/83 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

3/8 
3/8 
3/8 
3/8 
3/8 
3/8 
3/8 g 
7/120 
1/15 
1/15 
1115 
1115 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

, 1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1115 
1/15 
1/15 
1115 Q 
1/4 
114 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1110 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

1/60 
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No;22 26th April, 1995 Nauru 
G:N.No. 175/1995 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of "the Estate of the late Dete:a Amwano are:-
(a) in respect, of the land shown in paragraph 1. above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baitl. 
Ewa 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Bait! 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

,', 'Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Denigomodu 
AiooK 

PORT 
NO: 

B6 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

~a,teamwi"t 

118 Aeonun 
124 . Aquabab . 
127 Eatokonabo 

85 Akoro 
7 Akoro 

23 Akoro 

341 

21 

42 
43 
56 
63 
85 

136. 
144 
163 
207 

2 
93 

A!.ockin 

En 

Bedio 
Enok 
Anemere 
Uareo 
I,bori 
Daradae 
Bogetubon ' 
Eatetowong 
Urra 
Ideruge 
Marawa 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Brian Amwano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Amwano 
Mathew Arnwano 
Francis Amwano 
Sylves"ter Amwano 
Elsa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isat>ei1a Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTD) 

SHARE 

3/88 
3/8B 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 
3/88 

, 3/88 
3/88 

As for portion No.86 c.1 Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Brian Amwano 
Emden 'Arnwano 
Tony Amwano 
Ma1:hew Arnwano 
Francis Arnwano 
Sylvester Amwano 
Elsa Arnwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isabella Arnwano 
Neirok Arnwano (LTO) 

Brian Amwano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Amwano 
Mathew Amwano 
Francis Amwano 
Sylvester Amwano 
E;l.sa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isabella Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTD) 

7/1320 
7/1320 
7/1320 
7/P20 
'1/1320 
7/1320 
7/1320 
7/ 1329 
7/1320 
7/1320 
7/1320 

'1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 
1/165 

As for portion No.21 p.l Bai"ti 
-do-
-do-
-do-

'-do
-do- .". 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-



". -q- ,. __________ a-•• ________ .. __ .~ __ , __ ~ ___ """'-_. __ ~ ___ ~ ___________ = ________ ~~ 

1: f 

No.22 2~th Apr}l, 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 175/1995 ((;ont'd) 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Baiti 

Bai 1;i 
Bai1:i 
Ewa 
Daboe 

Bai1:i 

Bai 1:i 

BaHi 
Baiti 

Baiti 

145 
169 

24 
31 
44 

135 
33 

185 
193 
163 
126 

78 

9l 

99 
110 

206 

Ubatiti 
AnaKa\'n ouwa 

Areni 
Mo'ckin 
Aemwar 
Abongobong 

Be"tio 
Anoe 
Ibori 
Aemwar 

Ade1:a 

A::angain 

Anakawiduwa 
Anakawiduwa 

Eateowae,Ibogetubon 

As for portion No.21 p.l Baiti 
-do-

Brian Amwano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Amwano 

-do- c 

-do-
"do
-do-

Mathew Amwano 
Francis Amwano 
Syl \'ester Amwano 
Elsa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isabella Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTO) 

1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 
1/44 

As for portion No.33 p.1 Baiti 0 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Brian Amwano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Am1!(ano 
Mathew Amwano 
Francis Amwano 
Sylvester Amwano 
Elsa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isabella Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTO) 

Brian Alnu-ano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Amwano 
Mathew Amwano 
Francis Amwano 
Syl \'ester .l\mwano 
Elsa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Elernadine Amram 
Isabella Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTO) 

1/110 
'1/110 
11110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 
1/110 

1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 
1/88 

As for portion No.91 C.l Baiti 
-do-

Brian Amwano 
Emden Amwano 
Tony Amwano 
Mathew Amwano 
Francis Amwano 
Sylvester Amwano 
Elsa Amwano 
Angela Agigo 
Bernadine Amram 
Isabella Amwano 
Neirok Amwano (LTO) 

1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
1/660 
'1/660 
1/660 

o 
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NOTE: 

G.N.Ko. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the ahove estate 
mar appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days ofi 
the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

176/1995 

CORRI GE~'1)UM 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

~AURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

In Government Gazette No.13 of 1995, G.N.No.61/1995. Determination 
of the estate of the late Jean Gaiyabu on pages 6 to 9 . 

• Delete 

- Insert 

District 

Anabar 

• 
,Anabar 
Buada 

Anabar 

Anabar 

All Beneficiaries and shares. 

As under:-

Port 
No. 

19 

68 
62 

29 

91 

Name of 
Land 

Mogaiya 

Clifford. 
Simon T/ee 

Anni 
Ijakabab 

Guria 

Clifford. 
Simon T/ee 

Anuwo 

Clifford. 
Simon T/ee 

Beneficiaries 

Jacob Gaiyabu 
Cordel1ia Motiti 
Orpheus Gairabu 
Henty Gaiyabu 
Todd Gaiyabu 
Vera Thoma 
Crvstal Simon 

(Clifford Simon Jor. 
(Cliff ton Simon 
(Chris Simon 
(Conan Simon 

As for portion No.19 p.l Anabar 
-do-

Jacob Gai~'abu 
Cordel1ia Motiti 
Orpheus Gaiyalm 
Hem:y Gaiyabu 
'Todd Gaiyabu 
Vera Thoma 
Cr:vstal Simon 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 
(Cliff ton Simon 
(Chris Simon 
(Conan Simop 

Jacob Gaiyabu 
Cordel1ia Motiti 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 
Henty Gaiyabu 
Todd ,Gaiyabu 
Vera Thoma 
Cr:vstal Simon 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 
(C'riffton Simon 
(ChriS Simon 
(Conan Simon 

Share 

1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/1400 
1/1400 
1/1400 
1/1400 
1/l400 

17/8400 
17/8400 
17/8400 
,17/8400 
17/8400 
17/8400 
17/42000 
17/42000 
17/42000 
17/42000 
17/42000 

3/1750 
3/1750 
3/1:750 
3/1750 
3/1750 
3/1750 
3/8750 
3/8750 
3/8750 
3/8750 
3/8750 
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No.22 26th April, 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 176 i 1995 (con1; , d) 

Anabar 147 Anaquane As for por1;ion No.91 c.l Anabar 

Anetan 14 Ibuti Ja'!ob Gaiyabu 3/140 
Cordel1ia Motiti 3/140 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 3/140 
Henty Gaiyabu 3/140 
Todd Gaiyabu 3/140 
Vera Thoma 3/140 
Crystal Simon 3/700 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 3/700 
Clifford. (Cliff ton Simon 3/700 

Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 3/700 
(Conan Simon 3/700 

Anetan 39 Ronauwi As for portion No.14 p.l Anetan 
Anetan 40 -do-
Ijuw 20 Anaijuw -do-

Anetan 53 Aiwo Jacob Gaiyabu 9/70 9 Cordellia MotHi 9/70 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 9/70 
Henty Gaiyabu 9/70 
Todd Gaiyabu 9/70 
Vera Thoma 9/70 
Crystal Simon 9/350 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 9/350 
Clifford. (Cliff ton Simon 9/350 

Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 9/350 
(Conan Simon 9/350 

Anetan 96 Atedi Jacob Gaiyabu 1/700 
Cordel1ia Motit1 1/700 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/700 
Henty Gaiyabu 1/700 
Todd Gaiyabu 1/700 
Vera Thoma 1/700 
Crystal Simon 1/3500 

(Clifford Simon Jor. 1/3500 

G C;t.ifford. (Cliff ton Simon 1/3500 
Simon Tjee (Chris Simon 1/3500 

(Conan Simon 1/3500 
Anibare 5 Aterebok Jacob Gaiyabu 1/210 

Cordellia Motiti 1/210 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/210 
Henty Gaiyabu 1/210 
Todd Gaiyabu . 1/210 
Vera Thoma 1/210 
Crystal Simon 1/1050 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 1/1050 
Clifford. (Cliff ton Simon 1/1050 

Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 1/1050 
(Conan Simon 1/1050 

Baiti 4 Anadere .Jacob Gaiyabu 1/560 Cordellia Motiti 1/560 Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/560 Henty Gaiyabu 1/560 Todd Gaiyabu 1/560 Vera Thoma 1/560 Crystal Simon 1/2800 
(Clifford Simon J!lr. 1/2800 

Clifford. (Cliff ton Simon 1/2800 
Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 1/2800 

(Conan Simon 1/2800 
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No.22 , ' 26th April, 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No'. 176 /1995 (cont'd) 

BaHi 178 Anoe ?,As for porSion No.4 p.l Baiti 

Baiti 109 Mailgengeng Jacob Gaiyabu 1/140 
~ordellia Motiti 1/140 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/140 
Henty Gaiyabu 1/140 
Todd Gaiyabu 1/140 
Vera Thoma 1/140 
Crystal Simon 1/700 

(Glifford'Simon Jnr. 1/700 
Clifford. (Cliffton Simon' 1/700 

Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 1/700 
(Conan Simon 1/700 

Menen 71 Aniwen As for portion No.I09 c.l Baiti 

Buada 85 Aujo Jacob Gaiyabu 1/315 
Cordellia Motiti 1/315 

• 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/315 
Hent}' Gai;'abu 1/315 
Todd Gaiyabu 1/315 
Vera Thoma 1/315 
Crystal Simon 1/1575 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 1/1575 

Clifford. ( Cliff ton Simon 1/1575 

Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 1/1575 
(Conan Simon 1/1575 

Buada 116 Urum As for portion No.85 p.l Buada. 

Ijuw 57 Bogomoruw Jacob Gaiyabu 6/875 
Cordel1ia Motiti 6/875 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 6/875 
Henty Gaiyabu 6/875 
Todd Gaiyabu 6/875 
Vera Thoma 6/875 
Crystal Simon 6/4375 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 6/4375 

Clifford. (Cliff ton Simon 6/4375 

• Simon T/ee (Chris Simon 6/4375 
(Conan Simon 6/4375 

Ijuw 68 Ianadum Jaeob Gaiyabu 1/1050 
Cordel1ta Motiti 1/1050 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 1/1050 
Henty Gaiyabu 1/1050 
Todd Gaiyabu 1/1050 
Vera Thoma 1/1050 
Crystal Simon 1/5250 

(Clifford Simor. Jnr. 1/5250 

Clifford. {CIUfton Simon 1/5250 

Simon Tjee {Chris Simon 1/5250 
{Conan Simon 1/5250 

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab Jacob Gaiyabu 9/2240 
Cordellia Motiti 9/2240 
Orpheus Gaiyabu 9/2240 
Hent~' Gaiyabu 9/2240 
Todd Gaiyabu 9/2240 
Vera Thoma 9/2240 
Crystal Simon 9/11200 

(Clifford Simon Jnr. 9/11200 
Clifford. {Cliffton Simon 9/11200 

Simon T/ea (Chris Simon 9/11200 
(Conan Simon 9/11200 
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NOTE: 

.' 

2Bth April. 1995 
176 i1995 (cont'd) 

112 Eatomaneab As for portion No.109 p.l Nihok 

Clifford Simon Snr. will remain the Trustee for his four 
.children as appeared above until they reach the age of 21 
years. 

Nauru 

Those who disagree with the above Corrigendum may appeal to 
the SUPreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

: 




